
Primary Secondary Primary Secondary Primary Secondary Primary Secondary Primary Secondary Primary Secondary

£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £

Basic Per Pupil Funding

Primary basic entitlement 4,168       55 78 4,401       100       2.33%

KS3 basic entitlement 5,874        78 68 6,157        138           2.28%

KS4 basic entitlement 6,623        88 77 6,941        154           2.27%

Additonal Needs Funding

FSM 536          536           547          547            11          11             1.98% 1.98%

FSM 6 1,148       1,685        49 72 75 60 1,310       1,868        38          51             2.98% 2.83%

IDACI F 255          368           260          374            5            5               2.09% 1.43%

IDACI E 309          488           314          498            5            11             1.71% 2.18%

IDACI D 482          688           493          704            11          16             2.21% 2.32%

IDACI C 531          753           541          769            11          16             2.00% 2.12%

IDACI B 563          807           574          823            11          16             1.88% 1.97%

IDACI A 742          1,029        758          1,050        16          21             2.15% 2.06%

EAL 645          1,728        661          1,765        16          37             2.48% 2.15%

Lower Prior Attainment 1,273       1,934        1,299       1,976        27          43             2.09% 2.20%

Mobility 1,045       1,500        1,067       1,532        21          32             2.03% 2.12%

School Led Funding

Lump Sum per School 157,194  157,194    2086 2086 2400 2400 165,360  165,360    3,680    3,680        2.28% 2.28%

Sparsity 62,184     90,351      63,459     92,264      1,274    1,913        2.05% 2.12%

Split sites basic eligibility 

funding 58,501     58,501      59,668     59,668      1,167    1,167        2.00% 2.00%

Split sites distance funding 29,250     29,250      29,888     29,888      638       638           2.18% 2.18%

Minimum Per Pupil Funding

MpFFL 4,955       6,465        94 84 66 91 5,115       6,640        0 0 0 0

2025/26 NFF 25/26 SBSG NICs grant 2026/27 NFF Changes £ Change %


